(1) Waiving The Advertising, Competitive 

Bidding, And The Local And Small Local Business Enterprise (L/SLBE) Program 

Requirements, (2) Awarding A Purchase Contract To Owen Equipment Sales, A TSE 

International, Inc. Authorized Dealer, In The Amount Not To Exceed One Million Five 

Hundred Thousand ($1,500,000) Dollars For The Purchase Of Two (2) Sewer Power 

Rodder Vehicles; And (3) Adopting California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) 

Exemption Findings

25-0780

Sponsors: Oakland Public Works Department

View Report

View Legislation

90776 C.M.S

Attachments:

[...]

Adopt A Resolution Waiving Advertising And Competitive Bidding 

And Authorizing The City Administrator To Amend The Professional Services Contract 

With Biggs Cardosa Associates, Inc. (BCA) For Leimert Bridge Seismic Retrofit Project 

(Project No. 1000820) By Increasing The Contract Amount By One Hundred Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) For A Total Contract Amount Not-To-Exceed One 

Million Eight Hundred Forty Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-Nine Dollars And Twenty 

Cents ($1,840,279.20)

25-0822

Sponsors: Transportation Department

View Report

View Attachment A

View Legislation

View Supplemental Legislation - 6/24/2025

View Supplemental Report - 7/11/2025

View Supplemental Attachment A - 7/11/2025

View Supplemental Legislation - 7/11/2025